H.R. No. 401

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Dr. Glenn Hambrick retired as superintendent of the 2 Carthage Independent School District in January 2019, drawing to a 3 close an outstanding career in education that spanned more than 4 four decades; and

WHEREAS, Over the course of his 11-year tenure with Carthage 5 ISD, Dr. Hambrick earned the respect and admiration of 6 his 7 colleagues through his implementation of numerous positive changes to the district, including construction projects and safety 8 upgrades, and for his sound fiscal management; moreover, he has led 9 the way in fostering a supportive and challenging educational 10 11 environment for nearly 3,000 young Texans and has overseen five 12 district schools; Dr. Hambrick previously served as superintendent of Elkhart ISD before his transfer to Carthage in 2008; and 13

14 WHEREAS, In all his endeavors, Dr. Hambrick has enjoyed the 15 love and support of his wife, Kelly; and

16 WHEREAS, The Carthage Independent School District has 17 benefited immeasurably from Glenn Hambrick's leadership, 18 professionalism, and commitment to the success and well-being of 19 area students, and his contributions will be remembered and 20 appreciated for years to come; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas Legislature hereby congratulate Dr. Glenn Hambrick on his retirement as superintendent of the Carthage Independent School District and extend to him sincere best wishes for the future; and,

1

H.R. No. 401

1 be it further

2 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 3 prepared for Dr. Hambrick as an expression of high regard by the 4 Texas House of Representatives.

Paddie

H.R. No. 401

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 401 was adopted by the House on February 19, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House